Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.M. Huber Corporation		101/01/2004	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huber Engineered Woods LLC
Street Address:	10925 David Taylor Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78251496	Z ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(732)603-8730 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7326033674 Phone:

Email: patentsandtm@huber.com Correspondent Name: J.M. Huber Corporation Address Line 1: 333 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Mitchell Goodrich Signature: /dmg/ 09/06/2006 Date: TRADEMARK

900057326 REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0417

Total Attachments: 2 source=trademarkassignment#page1.tif source=trademarkassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 2004.

WHEREAS, J.M. Huber Corporation of 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837 has:

a. adopted, is using and has registered the following marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.
A WORLD OF ADVANTAGES AT YOUR FEET	2,326,803
ADVANTECH	2,228,129
TRUSPEC	2,783,122
UPHOLSTERSTRAND	2,373,560

b. adopted, is using and has applied to register the following marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.
ADVANTECH RIM BOARD and design	78/092,522
PERFORMMAX and design	78/092,512
ADVANTECH FLOORING and design	78/092,524
CEDARSTRAN and design	78/090,606

c. adopted, intends to use, and has filed an Intent to Use application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for each of the following marks:

Trademark	Application No.
ADVANTECH I-JOIST and design	78/195,669

19103

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0419

CEDARSTRAN	78/031,861
FORMRITE and design	78/135,541
MATRIX	78/031,864
PERFORMMAX	78/031,865
TRUSPEC	78/201,025
VECTRA	78/174,071
ZIP SYSTEM SHEATHING and design	78/251,496

WHEREAS, Huber Engineered Woods LLC of 10925 David Taylor Drive, Charlotte, NC 28262, is desirous of acquiring said marks along with the business to which they pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J.M. Huber Corporation hereby assigns to Huber Engineered Woods LLC all rights, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the rest of the world to all of the above-identified marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified applications for registration, registrations of the marks and foreign filed applications and registrations.

J.M. HUBER CORPORATION

| January |

State of New Jersey

Date:

1/15/14

County of Middlesex

On this 15th day of January, 2004 before me personally appeared William Schlimbach who signed this instrument on behalf of J. M. Huber

Corporation and who acknowledged that he executed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public

LESLIE B. HANSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 100 24 2000

REEL: 003384 FRAME: 042

19103